

`.		
Atrium A Requesto	eni 9 to Euloisoes	Mas, UD. =
3040 GW	ti. DURB MOBI Of F	= 206 #
	ddress x, FL 33759 Phone #	2000028364626 -04/12/9901114001_
City/State/Zip	Phone #	*****52.50 *****52.50 Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAM	E(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER	R(S), (if known):
1		
(Corporation		
2. (Corporation	Name) (Documen	mt#)
3	Name) (Documer	
(Corporation		
4(Corporation	Name) (Documer	= DE 20
	r	-
Walk in Pic	k up time	Certified Copy
Mail out Wil	l wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS:	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	Doddress of rungo
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	_
Name Other	Merger	
DOEUD COTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/OUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	_
orifyer Name Reservation o	Reinstatement	·
Arknowledgement DCC	Trademark	_
W P. Verifyer □CC	Other	- -
CP25031/1/95)	21121	Examiner's Initials
	·	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 14, 1999

ATRIUM ASSOCIATES OF PINELLAS, LTD. 3040 GULF TO BAY BLVD., #205 CLEARWATER, FL 33759

SUBJECT: ATRIUM ASSOCIATES OF PINELLAS, LTD.

Ref. Number: A31136

We have received your document for ATRIUM ASSOCIATES OF PINELLAS, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must include the address of the new general partner in the amendment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 199A00018898

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

UF		
ATRIUM ASSOCIATES OF PINELLAS, LTD.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SECH TALLA	
(Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State)	TARY OF	TED
tant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida	limited partnership	whose
ficate was filed with the Florida Department of State on01/30/91_		gts the
wing certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership:		
The registered Agent of the Partnership in Floricon The termination date of the partnership shall be December 31, 2001 to December 31, 2010. The status of Gary F. Queen as Trustee of Florida.	da shall be Ga changed from —	Jo. 100.
Partner.	LO that as a (eneral
		1
2915 SR 590, Suite 21 Clearwater, FL 33759.		-
OND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of artment of State. RD: Signature(s) ature of current general partner:	its filing with the	Florida
	(Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State) tant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida State was filed with the Florida Department of State on01/30/91 wing certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership: The amendment(s): (indicate article number(s) being amended, added, of the registered Agent of the Partnership in Florida The termination date of the partnership shall be December 31, 2001 to December 31, 2010. The status of Gary F. Queen as Trustee of Florida shall be changed from that as a Limited Partner Partner. The address of the new general partner is: 2915 SR 590, Suite 21 Clearwater, FL 33759. OND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of truent of State. RD: Signature(s)	(Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State) and to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership factor was filed with the Florida Department of State on 01/30/91 wing certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership: T: Amendment(s): (indicate article number(s) being amended, added, or deleted) The registered Agent of the Partnership in Florida shall be Gament to the termination date of the partnership shall be changed from December 31, 2010 to December 31, 2010. The status of Gary F. Queen as Trustee of Florida Land Trust Market Shall be changed from that as a Limited Partner to that as a Capartner. The address of the new general partner is: 2915 SR 590, Suite 21 Clearwater, FL 33759. OND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Internet of State. RD: Signature(s)

AMENDED AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ATRIUM ASSOCIATES OF PINELLAS LTD.

January 1, 1999

The 1st Amended Agreement of Limited Partnership of Atrium Associates of Pinel Ltd., dated February 10, 1994 is hereby amended as follows:

1.2 The additional place of business of the Partnership shall be changed from 2420 Enterprise Road, Suite 204, Clearwater, Florida 34623, to

> 2915 S. R. 590, Suite 21 Clearwater, Florida 33759

- 1.3 The registered agent of the Partnership in Florida shall be Gary F. Queen.
- 3.1 The termination date of the partnership shall be changed from December 31, 2001 to December 31, 2010.
- 4.1 The status of Gary F. Queen as Trustee of Florida Land Trust No. 100, shall be changed from that as a Limited Partner to that as a General Partner.
- 10.2 The day-to-day property management services for the Atrium Office shall be provided by Gary F. Queen, or an affiliate of same, or by NSI, or an affiliate of same.

All other provisions of the existing 1st Amended Agreement of Limited Partnership of Atrium Associates of Pinellas Ltd., shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 2 nd Atrium Associates of Pinellas Ltd., 1999. GENERAL PARTNERS:	Amended Agreement of Limited Partnership of has been executed as of this
	By: Gary F. Queen, trustee Raymond J. Rogal NORTHERN SALINE INC., a Michigan Corporation By: Patrick J. O'Neill, Vice-President 20
<u>LIMITED PARTNERS</u>	
	SOUTH MAIN ENTERPRISES VIII, LTD.,

By:_

Patrick J. O'Neill, General Partner